A bylaw to amend City of Courtenay Sewer Service Frontage Tax Bylaw No. 3124, 2024

## Citation

1	This Bylaw shall be cited as	"Sewer Service Frontage Tay	- Amendment Bylaw No. 3170,	2025"
Ι.	THIS Dylaw Shall be cited as	Sewei Service Frontage rax	- Allieliullielit bylaw NO. 3170,	2023

## **Amendment**

- 2. That "Sewer Service Frontage Tax Bylaw No. 3124, 2024" be amended as follows:
  - a) That "7. The annual amount to be paid under this tax per parcel is \$10.70 per meter of sewer frontage."

Be removed and replaced with:

"7. The annual amount to be paid under this tax per parcel is \$12.50 per meter of sewer frontage."

## Severability

3. If any portion of this Bylaw is declared invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, then the invalid portion must be severed and the remainder of the Bylaw is deemed valid.

## Repeal

4.	The "Sewer Service Frontage Tax Bylaw No. 3124, 2024", as amended, is hereby			
repealed.				
Read a first time this 26th day of February, 2025.				
Read a second time this 26th day of February, 2025.				
Read a third time this 26th day of February, 2025.				
Adopted this [day] day of [month], 2025.				
Mayor	Boh Wells (	Cornorate Officer		